PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3486205

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOE PLATT	08/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WESTERN EMULSIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	THREE MONARCH BAY PLAZA	
Internal Address:	STE. 210	
City:	DANA POINT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92629	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13751688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing-dv@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: YANIV VAN SPIER

Address Line 1: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 2: 1400 WEWATTA STREET, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P230721.US.02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YANIV VAN SPIER	
GNATURE: /Yaniv Van Spier/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=P230721US02_Assignment_PLATT#page1.tif source=P230721US02_Assignment_PLATT#page2.tif

PATENT 503439581 REEL: 036341 FRAME: 0792

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jody Platt, a/k/a Joe Platt, and Andrew Clayton, residing at Three Monarch Bay Plaza, Ste. 210, Dana Point, CA 92629, (the "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful systems, devices, and methods disclosed and described in:

 A utility application for Letters Patent in the United States, titled: "COLD MIX ASPHALT AGGREGATE PAVING MATERIAL," which can be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 13/751,688, filed on January 28, 2013 (the "Utility Application") with attorney docket no. P230721.US.02;

WHEREAS, Western Emulsions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arizona, and having its principal place of business at Three Monarch Bay Plaza, Ste. 210, Dana Point, CA 92629 (the "Assignee"), desires to obtain all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Utility Application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, any and all of their right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced invention(s), the Utility Application, the Foreign Application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Utility Application and/or the Foreign Application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, all rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all rights to collect past damages for infringement of any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States and in all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for the above-referenced invention(s), without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor represents and warrants that, at the time of execution of this Assignment, Assignor has the right, title, and authority to execute this Assignment and to convey the right, title, and interest recited herein, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and that said Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

1 of 2

AND said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent in the U.S. and any and all foreign countries and regions, in its own name if desired, to claim priority to the filing date of the Utility Application and Foreign Application and otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international conventions;

AND said Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said Assignee as the Assignee of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date:	8/17/2015	By: News
Date:		Jody/Platt, a/k/a Joe Platt By:
		Andrew Clayton

2 of 2